Project Name: Fixture Type:
Fixture Code: Quantities:
RODEO™    - CONTINUOUS
Page 1 of 15
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2024 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Sep 7, 2024
RODEO™    - CONTINUOUS

© 2024 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Sep 7, 2024
HOW TO ORDER
A. LUMINAIRE
RDEP1P Direct RDEP2P Direct/Indirect
One power cord for every 48ft. If the continuous run is over 24ft, direct/indirect, and spotlights are required in conjunction, consult factory for the number of power cords.
B. LENGTH PER SECTION
SL04 4ft SL06 6ft SL08 8ft SL10 10ft
SL12 12ft
SL04 is available with 2 spots (HS2 or HE2) if ordering direct only, if ordering direct/indirect, then no spots are available.
S0L6 & SL08 are available with 4 spots (HS2 & HE2) if ordering direct only, if ordering direct/indirect then only 2 spots (HS2 or HE2) are available.
SL10 & SL12 have no restrictions.
C. SECTION TYPE
SLS1 Standalone ¹ SLS2 Continuous run - Start ² ³ SLS3 Continuous run - Middle ³ SLS4 Continuous run - End ¹ ³
¹ The power cable is at the end of the section.
² Two suspension points are in the start section.
³ For runs longer than 40ft consult factory as more than one power cable will be required.
* Please note that the spotlights are available at the beginning/end of each section, they are not available in       the middle of a section.
D. SPOTLIGHTS AT START OF SECTION
HS0 Not required HS2 2 Heads
E. SPOTLIGHTS AT END OF SECTION
HE0 Not required HE2 2 Heads
F. BEAM ANGLE
BA00 Not required BA25 25° BA42 42°
G. LM/FT (DIRECT)
LPF030 300 lm/ft LPF050 500 lm/ft LPF070 700 lm/ft LPF090 900 lm/ft
Consult website for available lumens/ft.
H. LM/FT (INDIRECT)
LPG000 Not required LPG030 300 lm/ft LPG050 500 lm/ft LPG070 700 lm/ft
LPG090 900 lm/ft LPG110 1100 lm/ft LPG135 1350 lm/ft
¹ SL04 is available with spotlights for direct illumination only.
Consult website for available lumens/ft.
I. CRI
CR90 CRI 90+
J. CCT
CTA30 3000K CTA35 3500K CTA40 4000K
RODEO™    - CONTINUOUS
Page 4 of 15
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2024 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Sep 7, 2024
K. DIRECT DIFFUSER
DD4 Comfort diffuser
L. UPLIGHT DIFFUSER
UD0 Not required UD1 Clear diffuser (Batwing distribution) UD2 Opal diffuser ¹ UD3 Asymmetric diffuser ²
¹ Available up to 1100 lm/ft.
² Available up to 900 lm/ft.
M. VOLTAGE
V1 120/277V V2 240V ¹ V3 347V ² V4 Low Voltage ³
¹ Not available in North America or with Dual Circuit.
² Only available with DA01 dimming and when spotlights are not required.
³ Only available with DA45 dimming.
N. FIXTURE DIMMING
DA01 0-10V Dimming 1.0% DA02 0-10V Dimming 0.1% ¹ DA20 DALI Dimming 0.1% ¹ DA21 DALI Dimming 1.0% ¹
DA30 DSI/switchDim ² DA45 PoE ³
¹ Not available with V3.
² Not available in North America.
³ Only available with V4.
O. SPOTLIGHT DIMMING
DB00 Not required DB01 0-10V Dimming 1.0%
P. CEILING TYPE
H1 Hard ceiling ² G1 Grid ceiling ¹
The cost for the canopies, power cables, connections mechanisms and endcaps for the fixture has been added to these items.
¹ Combo kit provided includes installation to T-bar and through tile mount.
² Designed for drywall ceilings.
Q. SUSPENSION
HLA03 3ft cable suspension HLA06 6ft cable suspension HLA09 9ft cable suspension
R. FIXTURE FINISH